	FORM PTO-1619A	04-19-2001						
	Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
PE	- VEITE	101679294						
R 1 0 2	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
8 TRAD	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type						
		submission (Non-Recordation)						
	Document ID#	License Change	of Name					
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other						
	Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Govern (For Use ONLY by U.S. Govern Departmental File	ment ernment Agencies) Secret File					
	Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveyin						
	Name (line 1) OLIVIER F. PRACHE		Month Day Year					
	Name (line 2)							
	Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year					
	Name (line 1) SHASHI D. MALAVIYA		04 03 01					
	Name (line 2)							
ľ	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attache							
	Name (line 1) <u>eMAGIN CORPORATION</u>		is an assignment and th receiving party is not					
	Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
4	Address (line 1) 2070 Route 52		representative is attache (Designation must be a					
4	Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)					
ļ	Address (line 3) Hopewell Junction		12533					
ſ	City         State/Country         Zip Code           Domestic Representative Name and Address         Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
	Name		]					
	Address (line 1)							
	Address (line 2)							
	Address (line 3)							
	Address (line 3)							
	01 YPOLITE1 00000044 09765582	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
? FC:58	1 40.00 OP							
L	Public burden reporting for this cellection of information is estimated gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comm							
1	D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Of Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trade	ffice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (06	51-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB					

PATENT REEL: 011683 FRAME: 0804

Ext	DRM PTO-1619B bires 06/30/99 18 0651-0027		Page 2		. Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office PATENT		
OI Corry	spondent Name and	Address A	rea Code and Telephone N	lumber 202.34	42.3400		
APR 1 0 2001	0 2001 Name Patrick J. Coyne/David R. Yohannan						
d TRADEMARY Addr	Solutione 1) Collier Sha	nnon Scott, l	PLLC				
Addr	ess(line 2) <u>3050 K Stre</u>	et, NW, Suite	e 400	<u>,</u>			
Addr	ess(line 3) Washington,	DC 20007					
Addro	ess(line 4)						
Page	S Enter the total n including any a		of the attached conveyand	e document #	2		
	ication Number(s) or F ter either the Patent Application N	lumber or the Pateni	· · ·		e property).		
09/	Patent Application N 765,582	umber(s)		Patent Number	(s)		
				[*************************************	] []		
	document is being filed together v d by the first named executing inv		plication, enter the date the pater	at application was	Month Day Year		
Pater	nt Cooperation Treaty	DC			ст		
	Enter PCT application only if a U.S. Applicat has not been assigned	number ion Number <sub>PC</sub>			ст		
Numl	ber of Properties		umber of properties involv	ed. #	1		
Fee A	Fee Amount       Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):       \$ 40.00						
	Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed	X Deposit Account				
	(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
		Autho	rization to charge additional	fees: Yes	No		
State	ment and Signature						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
DAV	ID R. YOHANNAN, Reg	. No. 37,480	Joul R. Mm	Арг	il 10, 2001		
	Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date		
L		*****	~	·····			

PATENT REEL: 011683 FRAME: 0805

## Assignment of Application for United States Patent

WHEREAS: Olivier F. Prache and Shashi D. Malaviya

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), having invented and owning a certain invention entitled:

## GRAY SCALE PIXEL DRIVER FOR ELECTRONIC DISPLAY AND METHOD OF OPERATION THEREFOR

for which a provisional patent application (Serial No. 60/177,277) was filed on January 21, 2000 and for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on <u>March 30</u>, 2001,

WHEREAS: eMagin Corporation 2070 Route 52 Hopewell Junction, New York 12533

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to, and under said invention and in, to, and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including the right to recover for any and all past infringement of any Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all past infringement of any Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention prior to the date of this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby warrant and covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further warrant and covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to

566411

## PATENT REEL: 011683 FRAME: 0806

ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal.

Dated: 3/30/01

Fache (INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR) Olivier F. Prache

County of: Dutchess State of: New Yor K

Personally appeared Olivier F. Prache, signer and sealer of the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed before me.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>30<sup>+</sup></u> day of <u>March</u>

2001.

Nerve C Stafford

My commission expires on 5/23/02

Diane E. Stafford Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Dutchess County Reg. No. 01ST5028252 Commission Expires 5/23/200 2

SEAL



Sheath D halany (INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR) Shashi D. Malaviya

County of: Dutchess State of: <u>New Yor</u>K

Personally appeared Shashi D. Malaviya, signer and sealer of the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed before me.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of April

2001.

une C. A

My commission expires on 5/23/02

**RECORDED: 04/10/2001** 

Diane E. Stafford Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Dutchess County Reg. No. 01ST5028252 Commission Expires 5/23/20 D 2

SEAL

566411